
 Speranza di vita maschile (2021)

Età x

Tavola di
sopravvivenza

L(x)

Tavola di
Mortalità

D(x)

Tasso
annuo di

mortalità 
1000q(x)

Speranza 
di vita E(x)

Vita
Probabile

Me(x)

0 100.000 226 2,261 83,103 85,237

1 99.774 0 0,000 82,290 84,271

2 99.774 0 0,000 81,290 83,271

3 99.774 0 0,000 80,290 82,271

4 99.774 0 0,000 79,290 81,271

5 99.774 0 0,000 78,290 80,271

6 99.774 0 0,000 77,290 79,271

7 99.774 0 0,000 76,290 78,271

8 99.774 0 0,000 75,290 77,271

9 99.774 0 0,000 74,290 76,271

10 99.774 0 0,000 73,290 75,271

11 99.774 0 0,000 72,290 74,271

12 99.774 0 0,000 71,290 73,271

13 99.774 0 0,000 70,290 72,271

14 99.774 0 0,000 69,290 71,271

15 99.774 7 0,068 68,290 70,271

16 99.767 9 0,091 67,295 69,272

17 99.758 11 0,114 66,301 68,273

18 99.747 14 0,137 65,308 67,275

19 99.733 16 0,160 64,317 66,277

20 99.717 30 0,296 63,328 65,279

21 99.687 39 0,395 62,347 64,284

22 99.648 49 0,494 61,371 63,290

23 99.599 59 0,593 60,401 62,297

24 99.540 69 0,692 59,436 61,306

25 99.471 15 0,154 58,477 60,316

26 99.456 20 0,206 57,486 59,318

27 99.436 26 0,257 56,497 58,321

28 99.410 31 0,309 55,512 57,325

29 99.379 36 0,360 54,529 56,330

30 99.343 7 0,068 53,549 55,335

31 99.336 9 0,091 52,552 54,336

32 99.327 11 0,114 51,557 53,337

33 99.316 14 0,136 50,563 52,339

34 99.302 16 0,159 49,570 51,341

35 99.286 22 0,222 48,578 50,344

36 99.264 29 0,296 47,588 49,347

37 99.235 37 0,370 46,602 48,351

38 99.198 44 0,444 45,619 47,357

39 99.154 51 0,518 44,639 46,363

40 99.103 36 0,364 43,662 45,371

41 99.067 48 0,486 42,678 44,376

42 99.019 60 0,607 41,698 43,383

43 98.959 72 0,729 40,723 42,392

44 98.887 84 0,850 39,753 41,403

45 98.803 49 0,491 38,786 40,416

46 98.754 65 0,655 37,805 39,423

47 98.689 81 0,819 36,829 38,433

48 98.608 97 0,982 35,859 37,445

49 98.511 113 1,146 34,894 36,459
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50 98.398 131 1,328 33,934 35,476

51 98.267 174 1,771 32,978 34,496

52 98.093 217 2,213 32,036 33,521

53 97.876 260 2,656 31,106 32,554

54 97.616 303 3,099 30,187 31,593

55 97.313 197 2,027 29,280 30,638

56 97.116 263 2,703 28,338 29,667

57 96.853 327 3,379 27,414 28,706

58 96.526 391 4,055 26,505 27,755

59 96.135 455 4,730 25,611 26,813

60 95.680 301 3,141 24,730 25,881

61 95.379 399 4,188 23,806 24,926

62 94.980 497 5,235 22,904 23,986

63 94.483 594 6,282 22,022 23,048

64 93.889 688 7,329 21,158 22,119

65 93.201 563 6,046 20,311 21,202

66 92.638 747 8,061 19,431 20,269

67 91.891 926 10,077 18,585 19,358

68 90.965 1100 12,092 17,769 18,469

69 89.865 1268 14,107 16,981 17,601

70 88.597 840 9,486 16,217 16,753

71 87.757 1110 12,649 15,367 15,854

72 86.647 1370 15,811 14,557 14,986

73 85.277 1618 18,973 13,783 14,132

74 83.659 1852 22,135 13,040 13,302

75 81.807 1537 18,792 12,324 12,497

76 80.270 2011 25,056 11,550 11,658

77 78.259 2451 31,320 10,834 10,869

78 75.808 2849 37,584 10,169 10,119

79 72.959 3199 43,848 9,546 9,399

80 69.760 2567 36,794 8,961 8,714

81 67.193 3296 49,058 8,284 7,966

82 63.897 3918 61,323 7,686 7,287

83 59.979 4414 73,588 7,155 6,667

84 55.565 4770 85,852 6,684 6,149

85 50.795 3353 66,003 6,264 5,867

86 47.442 4175 88,003 5,672 5,316

87 43.267 4760 110,004 5,171 4,850

88 38.507 5083 132,005 4,748 4,436

89 33.424 5147 154,006 4,394 4,054

90 28.277 3321 117,450 4,103 3,702

91 24.956 3908 156,600 3,583 3,134

92 21.048 4120 195,749 3,155 2,684

93 16.928 3976 234,899 2,801 2,421

94 12.952 3549 274,049 2,508 2,307

95 9.403 2230 237,126 2,266 2,105

96 7.173 2268 316,168 1,815 1,680

97 4.905 1939 395,210 1,423 1,365

98 2.966 1407 474,251 1,026 .

99 1.559 863 553,293 0,500 .
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